Albinas Valaöinas – Technical Director

Algirdas Æyûius – Head / Refrigerator Manufacturing Blocks

The authorized capital of the company is 23 070 405 (twenty three million seventy thousand four hun-

dred and five) Litas.

The authorized capital of the company is divided into 23 070 405 (twenty three million seventy thousand 

four hundred and five) shares with a par value of 1 (one) Lt. each.

Note: for purposes of comparison, the indicators were recalculated with an enlarged number of shares as in 2004 (23070405).

In the annual shareholders’ meeting that took place in April 2005 the Company Board decided to pro-